INDEX

Unstarred Question No. 82

Listed on 10.08.2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Page No.
1.	Reply (in English)	1
2.	Reply (in Hindi)	2

Unstarred Question No. 82

Listed on 10.08.2022

TO PROVIDE TRANSPORT FACILITY

82 SH. RAM KUMAR, M.L.A. (INDRI):

Will the Education Minister be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to provide the transport facility for the students belonging to the nearby villages studying in Sanskriti Model Schools of State; if so, the time by which the abovesaid facility of transport is likely to be provided?

REPLY

SH. KANWAR PAL, EDUCATION MINISTER, HARYANA

No, Sir.

परिवहन सुविधा उपलब्ध करवाना

82 श्री राम कुमार (इंद्री):

क्या शिक्षा मंत्री यह बताएंगे कि क्या राज्य के संस्कृति मॉडल स्कूलों में पढ़ने वाले आस—पास के छात्रों के लिए परिवहन सुविधा उपलब्ध करवाने का कोई प्रस्ताव सरकार के विचाराधीन है; यदि हाँ, तो उपरोक्त सुविधा कब तक उपलब्ध करवाए जाने की संभावना है?

उत्तर

श्री कंवरपाल, शिक्षा मन्त्री, हरियाणा

नहीं, श्रीमान जी |